

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Change of Company Secretary**

**SYDNEY, JUNE 29, 2018 – Speedcast International Limited (ASX: SDA),** the world's most trusted provider of remote communication and IT solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Clive Cuthell and Mr. Dominic Gyngell as joint Company Secretaries, effective 28 June 2018.

The appointment follows the resignation of Mr. Andrew Metcalfe. The Board would like to take this opportunity to thank Mr. Metcalfe for his outstanding contribution to Speedcast over the past 4 years and wish him well in his future endeavours.

## **About Speedcast International Limited**

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the largest provider of remote communications and IT services in the world. Speedcast's fully managed service is delivered via a leading global, multi-access-technology, multi-band and multi-orbit network of 70+ satellites and an interconnecting global terrestrial network, bolstered by extensive on the ground local support from 40+ countries. This global "network of networks" allows customers to fully rely on the most robust, integrated infrastructure available in the market for their mission critical applications. Speedcast is uniquely positioned as a strategic business partner, tailoring communications, IT and digital solutions to meet unique customer needs and enable business transformation. Speedcast extends its managed services through differentiated technology offerings including cyber-security, crew welfare, content solutions, data and voice applications and network systems integration services. With a passionate customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 2,000 customers in over 140 countries in sectors such as Maritime, Energy, Mining, Enterprise, Media, Cruise, NGOs and Government. Learn more at <a href="https://www.speedcast.com">www.speedcast.com</a>.

Social Media: <u>Twitter</u> | <u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>Facebook</u>

Speedcast® is a trademark and registered trademark of Speedcast Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners.

© 2018 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.

## Contact Information:

Toni Lee Rudnicki
Vice President, Global Marketing
Speedcast International Ltd
ToniLee.Rudnicki@Speedcast.com
+1-832-668-2634